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CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
Palma de Mallorca, 29/3 - 2/4/2023

Event 24 Women, 1500m Freestyle Open
31/03/2023 - 17:49 Results
World Record 15:20.48 LEDECKY Kathleen USA Indianapolis (USA) 16/05/2018
European Record 15:38.88 FRIIS Lotte DEN Barcelona 30/07/2013
Récord de Espafia 15:50.89 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA BUDAPEST (HUN) 25/07/2017
Mejor Marca Nacional 17 16:17.84 CONS GESTIDO AGUEDA BEATRIZ INDIANAPOLIS (USA) 27/08/2017
Mejor Marca Nacional 16 16:27.97 DASCA ROMEU CLAUDIA HELSINKI (FIN) 14/07/2010
Récord Cto. Open 15:58.07 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA PALMA M. 12/04/2014
Récord Cto. Junior 16:28.25 MARTINEZ GUILLEN Angela SABADELL 26/03/2021
Points: FINA 2023
Rank YB Time Pts
1. OTERO FERNANDEZ Paula 04 ESP C.N. Arteixo 16:16.61 837

50m: 30.12 30.12 450m: 4:49.13 32.54 850m: 9:09.17 32.63 1250m: 13:32.46 33.08
100m: 1:01.88 31.76 500m: 5:21.58 32.45 900m: 9:42.01 32.84 1300m: 14:05.60 33.14
150m: 1:33.87 31.99 550m: 5:53.88 32.30 950m: 10:14.78 32.77 1350m: 14:38.69 33.09
200m: 2:06.14 32.27 600m: 6:26.27 32.39 1000m: 10:47.60 32.82 1400m: 15:12.02 33.33
250m:; 2:38.67 32.53 650m: 6:58.68 32.41 1050m: 11:20.38 32.78 1450m: 15:44.70 32.68
300m: 3:11.18 3251 700m: 7:31.35 32.67 1100m: 11:53.35 32.97 1500m: 16:16.61 31.91
350m: 3:43.86 32.68 750m: 8:03.86 32.51 1150m: 12:26.24 32.89

400m:; 4:16.59 32.73 800m: 8:36.54 32.68 1200m: 12:59.38 33.14

2. PEREZ BLANCO Jimena 97 ESP C.N. Barcelona 16:20.96 826

50m:  30.68  30.68  450m: 4:53.56  32.87  850m: 9:14.82  32.72 1250m: 13:37.14  33.00
100m: 1:03.69  33.01  500m: 5:26.38  32.82  900m: 9:47.51  32.69 1300m: 14:10.33  33.19
150m: 1:36.98  33.29  550m: 5:59.06  32.68  950m: 10:20.16  32.65 1350m: 14:43.44  33.11
200m: 2:09.93  32.95  600m: 6:31.69  32.63 1000m: 10:52.80  32.64 1400m: 15:16.47  33.03
250m: 2:42.65 3272  650m: 7:04.25 3256 1050m: 11:25.66  32.86 1450m: 15:49.25  32.78
300m: 3:15.30 32.65  700m: 7:36.87  32.62 1100m: 11:58.35  32.69 1500m: 16:20.96  31.71
350m: 3:47.95 32.65  750m: 8:09.45 3258 1150m: 12:31.25  32.90

400m: 4:20.69  32.74  800m: 8:42.10  32.65 1200m: 13:04.14  32.89

3. DE VALDES ALVAREZ Maria 98 ESP C.N. Liceo 16:26.62 812

50m: 30.88 30.88 450m: 4:53.80 32.69 850m: 9:16.44 32.76 1250m: 13:40.74 33.23
100m: 1:03.93 33.05 500m: 5:26.74 32.94 900m: 9:49.44 33.00 1300m: 14:14.11 33.37
150m: 1:36.90 32.97 550m: 5:59.44 32.70 950m: 10:22.28 32.84 1350m: 14:47.72 33.61
200m: 2:10.16 33.26 600m: 6:32.41 32.97 1000m: 10:55.32 33.04 1400m: 15:20.75 33.03
250m:; 2:42.96 32.80 650m: 7:04.99 32.58 1050m: 11:28.14 32.82 1450m: 15:54.30 33.55
300m:; 3:15.70 32.74 700m: 7:37.97 32.98 1100m: 12:01.10 32.96 1500m: 16:26.62 32.32
350m: 3:48.24 32.54 750m: 8:10.59 32.62 1150m: 12:34.15 33.05

400m:; 4:21.11 32.87 800m: 8:43.68 33.09 1200m: 13:07.51 33.36

4. CARMONA VILLAPLANA Marta 05 ESP C.N. Albacete 16:53.11 750

50m: 31.30 31.30 450m: 4:57.16 33.47 850m: 9:28.97 33.97 1250m: 14:02.75 34.64
100m: 1:04.26 32.96 500m: 5:30.91 33.75 900m: 10:02.96 33.99 1300m: 14:37.14 34.39
150m: 1:37.26 33.00 550m: 6:04.82 33.91 950m: 10:37.21 34.25 1350m: 15:11.52 34.38
200m: 2:10.60 33.34 600m: 6:38.79 33.97 1000m: 11:11.51 34.30 1400m: 15:46.09 34.57
250m:; 2:43.82 33.22 650m: 7:12.79 34.00 1050m: 11:45.58 34.07 1450m: 16:20.39 34.30
300m: 3:17.23 33.41 700m: 7:46.80 34.01 1100m: 12:19.74 34.16 1500m: 16:53.11 32.72
350m: 3:50.50 33.27 750m: 8:21.11 34.31 1150m: 12:54.01 34.27

400m:; 4:23.69 33.19 800m: 8:55.00 33.89 1200m: 13:28.11 34.10
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Event 24, Women, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB
5. BRAMONT ARIAS GARCIA Maria Alejai99a
50m: 31.58 31.58 450m: 5:01.21
100m: 1:04.85 33.27 500m: 5:35.39
150m: 1:38.68 33.83 550m: 6:09.38
200m: 2:11.93 33.25 600m: 6:43.52
250m: 2:45.70 33.77 650m: 7:17.67
300m: 3:19.50 33.80 700m: 7:51.91
350m: 3:53.42 33.92 750m: 8:25.68
400m: 4:27.41 33.99 800m: 8:59.63
6. MARTIN ARGENTE Noa o7
50m: 31.06 31.06 450m: 5:02.28
100m: 1:04.30 33.24 500m: 5:36.25
150m: 1:38.17 33.87 550m: 6:10.29
200m:; 2:11.92 33.75 600m: 6:44.49
250m: 2:46.01 34.09 650m: 7:18.49
300m: 3:19.71 33.70 700m: 7:52.65
350m: 3:53.91 34.20 750m: 8:26.73
400m: 4:28.05 34.14 800m: 9:00.72
MARTINEZ DE SALINAS PENA Clara 07
50m: 31.25 31.25 450m: 5:03.18
100m: 1:04.58 33.33 500m: 5:37.49
150m: 1:38.46 33.88 550m: 6:11.85
200m:; 2:12.42 33.96 600m: 6:45.99
250m: 2:46.29 33.87 650m: 7:20.08
300m: 3:20.51 34.22 700m: 7:53.84
350m: 3:54.87 34.36 750m: 8:27.71
400m: 4:29.06 34.19 800m: 9:01.40
8. MARTINEZ GUILLEN Angela 04
50m: 31.20 31.20 450m: 5:00.52
100m: 1:04.41 33.21 500m: 5:34.52
150m: 1:37.99 33.58 550m: 6:08.94
200m: 2:11.45 33.46 600m: 6:43.12
250m: 2:45.15 33.70 650m: 7:17.53
300m: 3:18.95 33.80 700m: 7:51.82
350m: 3:52.79 33.84 750m: 8:26.22
400m: 4:26.70 33.91 800m: 9:00.60
9. SILVA FIDALGO Aroa 02
50m: 31.16 31.16 450m: 5:02.06
100m: 1:04.42 33.26 500m: 5:35.97
150m: 1:38.14 33.72 550m: 6:09.73
200m: 2:11.85 33.71 600m: 6:44.13
250m: 2:45.88 34.03 650m: 7:18.21
300m: 3:19.77 33.89 700m: 7:52.48
350m: 3:53.77 34.00 750m: 8:26.91
400m: 4:27.97 34.20 800m: 9:01.26

PER
33.80
34.18
33.99
34.14
34.15
34.24
33.77
33.95

ESP
34.23
33.97
34.04
34.20
34.00
34.16
34.08
33.99

ESP
34.12
34.31
34.36
34.14
34.09
33.76
33.87
33.69

ESP
33.82
34.00
34.42
34.18
34.41
34.29
34.40
34.38

ESP
34.09
33.91
33.76
34.40
34.08
34.27
34.43
34.35

C. Nautico Sevilla

850m: 9:33.54  33.91
900m: 10:07.69  34.15
950m: 10:41.74  34.05
1000m: 11:15.82  34.08
1050m; 11:50.21  34.39
1100m: 12:24.17  33.96
1150m: 12:58.47  34.30
1200m: 13:32.80 34.33

C.N. Ferca-San Jose

850m: 9:34.72  34.00
900m: 10:08.81  34.09
950m: 10:43.09  34.28
1000m: 11:17.42  34.33
1050m; 11:51.75  34.33
1100m: 12:26.13  34.38
1150m:; 13:00.60 34.47
1200m: 13:34.90  34.30

E.M. El Olivar

850m: 9:35.45 34.05
900m: 10:09.43 33.98
950m: 10:43.51 34.08
1000m:; 11:17.87 34.36
1050m:; 11:52.21 34.34
1100m: 12:26.39 34.18
1150m:; 13:00.86 34.47
1200m: 13:35.34 34.48

KZM Swimming Team
850m: 9:34.89  34.29
900m: 10:09.19  34.30
950m: 10:43.76  34.57
1000m: 11:18.50  34.74
1050m: 11:53.33  34.83
1100m: 12:28.09  34.76
1150m: 13:02.75 34.66
1200m: 13:37.37  34.62

C. Nautico Sevilla

850m: 9:35.54  34.28
900m: 10:10.14  34.60
950m: 10:44.69  34.55
1000m: 11:19.45  34.76
1050m:; 11:53.78 34.33
1100m: 12:28.49  34.71
1150m: 13:03.67  35.18
1200m: 13:38.81  35.14

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

1250m:
1300m:
1350m:
1400m:
1450m:
1500m:

Time Pts

16:56.25 743
14:07.18  34.38
14:41.25  34.07
15:15.37  34.12
15:49.79  34.42
16:23.60  33.81
16:56.25  32.65

16:56.70 742
14:09.25 34.35
14:43.85 34.60
15:18.15 34.30
15:52.46 34.31
16:26.91 34.45
16:56.70 29.79

16:56.70 742
14:09.79  34.45
14:44.06  34.27
15:18.67  34.61
15:52.77  34.10
16:25.61  32.84
16:56.70  31.09

17.03.28 727
14:11.88 3451
14:46.49  34.61
15:20.95  34.46
15:55.39  34.44
16:29.49  34.10
17:03.28  33.79

17.05.75 722
14:13.76  34.95
14:48.63  34.87
15:23.45  34.82
15:58.18  34.73
16:32.55  34.37
17:05.75  33.20
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ARQUARTICS

CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
Palma de Mallorca, 29/3 - 2/4/2023

Event 24, Women, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

10. SANCHEZ LORA Candela 03 ESP C.D. Gredos San Diego 17:06.38 721

50m: 31.31 31.31 450m: 5:01.11 34.29 850m: 9:36.64 34.68 1250m: 14:13.74 34.68
100m: 1:04.18 32.87 500m: 5:35.39 34.28 900m: 10:11.21 34.57 1300m: 14:48.42 34.68
150m: 1:37.53 33.35 550m: 6:09.75 34.36 950m: 10:45.95 34.74 1350m: 15:23.09 34.67
200m:; 2:10.96 33.43 600m: 6:44.13 34.38 1000m: 11:20.59 34.64 1400m: 15:57.86 34.77
250m: 2:44.80 33.84 650m: 7:18.52 34.39 1050m: 11:55.39 34.80 1450m: 16:32.42 34.56
300m: 3:18.75 33.95 700m: 7:53.01 34.49 1100m: 12:30.09 34.70 1500m: 17:06.38 33.96
350m: 3:52.58 33.83 750m: 8:27.43 34.42 1150m: 13:04.41 34.32

400m: 4:26.82 34.24 800m: 9:01.96 34.53 1200m: 13:39.06 34.65

11. MOURENZA ROCHA Ines o7 ESP C.N. Portamina Lugo 17:11.79 710

50m: 30.82 30.82 450m: 5:02.91 34.27 850m: 9:39.31 34.76 1250m: 14:18.32 35.27
100m: 1:04.40 33.58 500m: 5:37.46 34.55 900m: 10:14.29 34.98 1300m: 14:53.77 35.45
150m: 1:38.21 33.81 550m: 6:11.87 34.41 950m: 10:49.20 3491 1350m: 15:29.26 35.49
200m: 2:12.09 33.88 600m: 6:46.20 34.33 1000m: 11:23.83 34.63 1400m: 16:03.85 34.59
250m: 2:46.17 34.08 650m: 7:20.50 34.30 1050m: 11:58.18 34.35 1450m: 16:38.40 34.55
300m: 3:20.29 34.12 700m: 7:54.89 34.39 1100m: 12:33.06 34.88 1500m: 17:11.79 33.39
350m: 3:54.57 34.28 750m: 8:29.72 34.83 1150m: 13:08.03 34.97

400m: 4:28.64 34.07 800m: 9:04.55 34.83 1200m: 13:43.05 35.02

12. CANDO SANTOS Raquel 03 ESP C.N. Portamina Lugo 17:1258 708

50m: 31.53 31.53 450m: 5:02.68 34.04 850m: 9:40.55 35.18 1250m: 14:21.69 35.11
100m: 1:05.13 33.60 500m: 5:36.95 34.27 900m: 10:15.67 35.12 1300m: 14:56.66 34.97
150m: 1:38.97 33.84 550m: 6:11.54 34.59 950m: 10:51.03 35.36  1350m: 15:31.39 34.73
200m: 2:12.65 33.68 600m: 6:46.07 34.53 1000m: 11:26.29 35.26 1400m: 16:06.12 34.73
250m: 2:46.56 33.91 650m: 7:20.81 34.74 1050m: 12:01.62 35.33  1450m: 16:40.13 34.01
300m: 3:20.60 34.04 700m: 7:55.57 34.76 1100m: 12:36.79 35.17 1500m: 17:12.58 32.45
350m: 3:54.49 33.89 750m: 8:30.38 34.81 1150m: 13:11.96 35.17

400m: 4:28.64 34.15 800m: 9:05.37 34.99 1200m: 13:46.58 34.62

13. DENBY Kennedy Hope 05 GBR C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 17:23.22 686

50m: 32.14 32.14 450m: 5:08.90 34.88 850m: 9:47.55 35.08 1250m: 14:28.52 35.44
100m: 1:06.50 34.36 500m: 5:43.74 34.84 900m: 10:22.53 34.98 1300m: 15:03.86 35.34
150m: 1:40.45 33.95 550m: 6:18.32 34.58 950m: 10:57.64 35.11 1350m: 15:38.88 35.02
200m: 2:14.94 34.49 600m: 6:53.26 34.94 1000m: 11:32.80 35.16 1400m: 16:13.98 35.10
250m: 2:49.37 34.43 650m: 7:28.03 34.77 1050m: 12:07.94 35.14 1450m: 16:48.89 34.91
300m: 3:24.22 34.85 700m: 8:02.85 34.82 1100m: 12:43.14 35.20 1500m: 17:23.22 34.33
350m: 3:59.12 34.90 750m: 8:37.67 34.82 1150m: 13:17.92 34.78

400m: 4:34.02 34.90 800m: 9:12.47 34.80 1200m: 13:53.08 35.16

14. VILLADA PEREZ Paula 06 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 17:23.35 686

50m: 31.71 31.71 450m: 5:07.35 34.48 850m: 9:46.60 34.96 1250m: 14:27.46 35.29
100m: 1:05.50 33.79 500m: 5:42.24 34.89 900m: 10:21.55 34.95 1300m: 15:02.76 35.30
150m: 1:39.91 34.41 550m: 6:16.87 34.63 950m: 10:56.51 34.96 1350m: 15:38.10 35.34
200m: 2:14.25 34.34 600m: 6:51.56 34.69 1000m: 11:31.49 34.98 1400m: 16:13.60 35.50
250m: 2:48.57 34.32 650m: 7:26.49 34.93 1050m: 12:06.74 35.25 1450m: 16:48.79 35.19
300m: 3:23.12 34.55 700m: 8:01.46 34.97 1100m: 12:41.83 35.09 1500m: 17:23.35 34.56
350m: 3:57.84 34.72 750m: 8:36.48 35.02 1150m: 13:16.97 35.14

400m:; 4:32.87 35.03 800m: 9:11.64 35.16 1200m: 13:52.17 35.20
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Event 24, Women, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB
15. COLL MARTI Julia o7
50m: 31.68 31.68 450m: 5:12.41
100m: 1:06.19 3451 500m: 5:47.76
150m: 1:41.13 34.94 550m: 6:22.86
200m: 2:16.55 35.42 600m: 6:58.22
250m:; 2:51.63 35.08 650m: 7:33.51
300m: 3:26.64 35.01 700m: 8:08.87
350m: 4:01.79 35.15 750m: 8:44.06
400m: 4:37.31 35.52 800m: 9:19.34
16. OLIVEIRA LARA Carolina o7
50m: 31.32 31.32 450m:; 5:12.34
100m: 1:05.54 34.22 500m: 5:47.64
150m: 1:40.27 34.73 550m: 6:22.66
200m: 2:15.48 35.21 600m: 6:58.08
250m:; 2:50.65 35.17 650m: 7:33.36
300m: 3:26.09 35.44 700m: 8:08.54
350m: 4:01.59 35.50 750m: 8:43.87
400m: 4:37.03 35.44 800m: 9:19.07
17. SAN MARTIN IGLESIAS Carlota o7
50m: 31.27 31.27 450m: 5:11.24
100m: 1:04.92 33.65 500m: 5:46.69
150m: 1:39.15 34.23 550m: 6:21.86
200m: 2:14.30 35.15 600m: 6:57.22
250m: 2:49.38 35.08 650m: 7:32.50
300m: 3:24.85 35.47 700m: 8:07.71
350m: 4:00.12 35.27 750m: 8:43.02
400m: 4:35.78 35.66 800m: 9:18.53
18. SANCHEZ-MIRANDA CABANILLAS Am05a
50m: 31.45 31.45 450m:; 5:12.37
100m: 1:05.65 34.20 500m: 5:48.51
150m: 1:40.11 34.46 550m: 6:24.14
200m: 2:15.30 35.19 600m: 7:00.06
250m: 2:50.63 35.33 650m: 7:35.50
300m: 3:25.97 35.34 700m: 8:11.42
350m: 4:01.36 35.39 750m: 8:46.98
400m: 4:37.07 35.71 800m: 9:22.89
19. CARBALLO GONZALEZ Sofia 06
50m: 30.94 30.94 450m:; 5:12.72
100m: 1:04.78 33.84 500m: 5:48.76
150m: 1:39.21 34.43 550m: 6:24.52
200m: 2:14.38 35.17 600m: 7:00.43
250m: 2:49.53 35.15 650m: 7:36.13
300m: 3:25.61 36.08 700m: 8:12.19
350m: 4:01.00 35.39 750m: 8:48.15
400m: 4:36.92 35.92 800m: 9:24.19

ESP
35.10
35.35
35.10
35.36
35.29
35.36
35.19
35.28

ESP
35.31
35.30
35.02
35.42
35.28
35.18
35.33
35.20

ESP
35.46
35.45
35.17
35.36
35.28
35.21
35.31
35.51

ESP
35.30
36.14
35.63
35.92
35.44
35.92
35.56
35.91

ESP
35.80
36.04
35.76
35.91
35.70
36.06
35.96
36.04

C.N. Olot

850m: 9:54.62 35.28 1250m:
900m: 10:29.65 35.03 1300m:
950m: 11:04.69 35.04 1350m:
1000m: 11:40.01 35.32  1400m:

1050m: 12:15.05 35.04  1450m:
1100m: 12:50.22 35.17  1500m:

1150m: 13:25.01 34.79
1200m: 14:00.39 35.38

C.N. Caldes

850m: 9:54.31 35.24  1250m:
900m: 10:29.54 35.23  1300m:
950m: 11:05.18 35.64 1350m:
1000m: 11:40.58 35.40 1400m:
1050m: 12:15.72 35.14 1450m:
1100m: 12:51.22 35.50 1500m:

1150m: 13:26.52 35.30
1200m: 14:02.07 35.55

C.N. Cuencas Mineras

850m: 9:53.98 35.45 1250m:
900m: 10:29.55 35.57 1300m:
950m: 11:05.05 35.50 1350m:
1000m: 11:40.71 35.66  1400m:
1050m: 12:16.23 35,52  1450m:
1100m: 12:51.95 35.72  1500m:

1150m: 13:27.74 35.79
1200m: 14:03.52 35.78

C.N. Don Benito Acuarun

850m: 9:58.72 35.83  1250m:
900m: 10:34.79 36.07 1300m:
950m: 11:10.53 35.74 1350m:
1000m: 11:46.43 35.90 1400m:
1050m: 12:22.20 35.77  1450m:
1100m: 12:58.17 35.97 1500m:

1150m: 13:34.05 35.88
1200m: 14:10.06 36.01

C.N. Ponteareas

850m: 10:00.27 36.08 1250m:
900m: 10:36.54 36.27  1300m:
950m: 11:12.66 36.12 1350m:
1000m: 11:49.02 36.36  1400m:
1050m: 12:25.19 36.17  1450m:
1100m: 13:01.66 36.47  1500m:

1150m: 13:38.01 36.35
1200m: 14:14.20 36.19

Time Pts

17:28.04 677
14:35.32  34.93
15:10.63  35.31
15:45.87  35.24
16:20.66  34.79
16:55.73  35.07
17:28.04  32.31

17:31.29 671
14:37.41 35.34
15:12.68 35.27
15:47.81 35.13
16:22.87 35.06
16:57.68 34.81
17:31.29 33.61

17:34.76 664
14:39.34  35.82
15:15.22  35.88
15:51.15  35.93
16:26.61  35.46
17:01.55  34.94
17:34.76  33.21

17:44.71 646
14:46.26  36.20
15:22.27  36.01
15:58.15  35.88
16:34.08  35.93
17:.09.82  35.74
17:44.71  34.89

17:50.46 635
14:50.50  36.30
15:26.84  36.34
16:02.82  35.98
16:38.66  35.84
17:14.84  36.18
17:50.46  35.62
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ARQUARTICS

CTO. ESPANA OPEN ABSOLUTO P50 ASTRALPOOL - CTO. ESPANA JUNIOR
Palma de Mallorca, 29/3 - 2/4/2023

Event 24, Women, 1500m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

20. MARTINEZ ROGLA Rosa 03 ESP Cst-Cst Costa Azahar 17:52.29 632

50m: 31.98  31.98 450m: 5:13.92 3529  850m: 10:00.26  36.29 1250m: 14:51.95  36.47
100m: 1:06.60  34.62 500m: 5:49.19  35.27  900m: 10:36.44  36.18 1300m: 15:28.34  36.39
150m: 1:41.95 35.35 550m: 6:25.11 3592  950m: 11:12.64  36.20 1350m: 16:05.11  36.77
200m: 2:16.86  34.91 600m: 7:00.91  35.80 1000m: 11:49.35 36.71 1400m: 16:41.16  36.05
250m; 2:52.10  35.24 650m: 7:36.49  35.58 1050m; 12:25.82  36.47 1450m: 17:17.14  35.98
300m: 3:27.72  35.62 700m: 8:12.17  35.68 1100m: 13:02.57 36.75 1500m: 17:52.29  35.15
350m: 4:03.30  35.58 750m: 8:48.10  35.93 1150m: 13:38.97  36.40

400m: 4:38.63  35.33 800m: 9:23.97  35.87 1200m: 14:15.48  36.51

21. HUERTAS FERRE Maria o7 ESP C.N. Tarraco 17:58.86 621

50m: 31.78 31.78 450m: 5:14.79 36.28 850m: 10:05.44 36.31 1250m: 14:57.36 36.49
100m: 1:06.16 34.38 500m: 5:51.06 36.27 900m: 10:41.92 36.48 1300m: 15:34.41 37.05
150m: 1:40.68 34.52 550m: 6:26.95 35.89 950m: 11:18.34 36.42 1350m: 16:11.03 36.62
200m: 2:15.61 34.93 600m: 7:03.02 36.07 1000m: 11:54.94 36.60 1400m: 16:47.63 36.60
250m: 2:51.07 35.46 650m: 7:39.27 36.25 1050m: 12:31.18 36.24 1450m: 17:23.45 35.82
300m: 3:26.98 35.91 700m: 8:15.71 36.44 1100m: 13:07.84 36.66 1500m: 17:58.86 35.41
350m: 4:02.55 35.57 750m: 8:52.32 36.61 1150m: 13:44.34 36.50

400m: 4:38.51 35.96 800m: 9:29.13 36.81 1200m: 14:20.87 36.53

22. MARTINEZ RAYOS Susana 06 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 18:02.65 614

50m:  31.26 31.26  450m: 5:16.07 36.11  850m: 10:06.31  36.31 1250m: 15:00.25  37.04
100m: 1:05.29  34.03  500m: 5:52.21  36.14  900m: 10:42.55  36.24 1300m: 15:37.07  36.82
150m: 1:40.46  35.17  550m: 6:28.23  36.02  950m: 11:19.15  36.60 1350m: 16:13.51  36.44
200m: 2:16.14  35.68  600m: 7:04.70  36.47 1000m: 11:55.95 36.80 1400m: 16:49.96  36.45
250m: 2:51.67 35.53 650m: 7:40.97 36.27 1050m: 12:32.79 36.84 1450m: 17:26.69 36.73
300m: 3:27.81 36.14  700m: 8:17.33  36.36 1100m: 13:09.76  36.97 1500m: 18:02.65  35.96
350m: 4:03.63 35.82  750m: 8:53.60 36.27 1150m: 13:46.44  36.68

400m: 4:39.96  36.33  800m: 9:30.00 36.40 1200m: 14:23.21  36.77

23. MARTIN HERNANDEZ Aitana o7 ESP C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 18:24.04 579

50m: 32.16 32.16 450m: 5:20.64 36.67 850m: 10:17.09 37.24 1250m: 15:16.56 37.58
100m: 1:07.26 35.10 500m: 5:57.37 36.73 900m: 10:54.49 37.40 1300m: 15:54.20 37.64
150m: 1:42.53 35.27 550m: 6:34.29 36.92 950m: 11:31.58 37.09 1350m: 16:31.86 37.66
200m: 2:18.57 36.04 600m: 7:11.33 37.04 1000m: 12:08.63 37.05 1400m: 17:09.53 37.67
250m: 2:54.48 35.91 650m: 7:48.44 37.11 1050m: 12:46.11 37.48 1450m: 17:47.15 37.62
300m: 3:31.02 36.54 700m: 8:25.86 37.42 1100m: 13:23.52 37.41 1500m: 18:24.04 36.89
350m: 4:07.20 36.18 750m: 9:02.69 36.83 1150m: 14:01.11 37.59

400m: 4:43.97 36.77 800m: 9:39.85 37.16 1200m: 14:38.98 37.87

sick GIRALT PIDEMONT Claudia 01 ESP C.N. L' Hospitalet
sick MORA FERRANDIS Ariadna 06 ESP C.N. La Salle-Palma
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